
2025 Millsaps College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-14   Conf: 11-4   Home: 10-6   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (213)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Burney (10), Cannella (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-97), Cannella
(24-26), Peterson (23-25), Vasquez (20-24), Burney (16-19), Strain (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Vasquez, Allana .383 38-38 128 18 49 13 2 0 32 66 .516 9 4 6 0 .434 2 0 1-1 1 20 3 .875
8 Peterson, Hailey .363 38-38 124 32 45 12 1 4 35 71 .573 12 1 11 0 .420 1 4 7-10 19 94 3 .974
24 Arena, Brynn .352 36-34 91 20 32 7 2 0 10 43 .473 12 4 15 0 .444 1 0 8-9 28 0 0 1.000
2 Sears, Ella Morgan .345 38-37 139 38 48 16 5 4 27 86 .619 2 5 12 1 .374 1 0 13-15 50 1 1 .981
21 Cannon, Kadence .323 38-37 96 19 31 1 0 0 11 32 .333 5 5 7 0 .383 1 5 11-12 63 56 10 .922
15 Nolen, Alli .321 38-38 106 23 34 6 1 0 18 42 .396 13 2 22 3 .398 2 3 3-5 59 99 23 .873
17 Smith, Kinsey .306 35-28 72 11 22 8 0 2 17 36 .500 12 2 15 0 .414 1 0 2-3 150 1 4 .974
35 Jimmie, Kodi .281 38-38 121 20 34 4 0 2 16 44 .364 11 2 25 1 .351 0 0 3-3 109 51 7 .958
12 Gilchrist, Kirsten .250 34-25 68 14 17 3 1 1 8 25 .368 6 1 19 0 .316 1 1 2-2 31 1 1 .970
19 Burney, Gabrielle 1.000 22-20 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 80 6 2 .977
99 Black, Madeline .400 6-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Gonzales, Tayler .300 16-5 20 5 6 0 0 0 4 6 .300 0 0 5 0 .300 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000
32 Briscoe, Hannah .200 14-5 15 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 6 2 4 0 .478 0 0 0-0 46 1 0 1.000
22 Strain, Julia .194 10-9 31 8 6 0 0 1 4 9 .290 3 1 12 0 .286 0 0 0-0 8 1 2 .818
1 Ludwig, Caitlyn .167 7-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
11 Palumbo, Ava .125 26-9 24 13 3 0 0 0 2 3 .125 1 1 4 0 .192 0 0 2-2 10 1 1 .917
4 Cannella, Cassidy .000 20-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 75 4 1 .988
Totals .319 38-38 1048 223 334 71 12 14 192 471 .449 94 30 163 5 .387 10 15 54-64 741 337 58 .949
Opponents .260 38-38 1005 144 261 50 2 18 121 369 .367 59 15 144 13 .309 6 14 43-49 729 247 57 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Peterson, Hailey 2.99 11-6 21 16 14 3-0 0 114.2 139 75 49 21 37 26 0 2 .282 9 9 0 4 6
14 Vasquez, Allana 3.17 13-8 24 22 17 6-0 0 132.1 122 69 60 38 107 24 2 16 .238 6 6 0 2 8
Totals 3.09 24-14 45 38 31 9 0 247.0 261 144 109 59 144 50 2 18 .260 15 15 0 6 14
Opponents 4.98 14-24 75 38 12 1 2 243.0 334 223 173 94 163 71 12 14 .319 21 30 0 10 15



2025 Millsaps College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Briscoe, Hannah 47 46 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Arena, Brynn 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ludwig, Caitlyn 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gonzales, Tayler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cannella, Cassidy 80 75 4 1 .988 1 24 2 .923 5 0
2 Sears, Ella Morgan 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Burney, Gabrielle 88 80 6 2 .977 1 16 3 .842 10 0
17 Smith, Kinsey 155 150 1 4 .974 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peterson, Hailey 116 19 94 3 .974 4 23 2 .920 0 0
12 Gilchrist, Kirsten 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jimmie, Kodi 167 109 51 7 .958 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cannon, Kadence 129 63 56 10 .922 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Palumbo, Ava 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vasquez, Allana 24 1 20 3 .875 0 20 4 .833 0 0
15 Nolen, Alli 181 59 99 23 .873 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Strain, Julia 11 8 1 2 .818 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
99 Black, Madeline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1136 741 337 58 .949 39 86 11 .887 15 0
Opponents 1033 729 247 57 .945 28 108 19 .850 7 0


